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SALT WATER FRIENDLY
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FRESH WATER FRIENDLY
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SALT WATER FRIENDLY

1 The listing of codes with these products should not be construed as a guarantee for coverage or payment. Ultimate responsibility for the coding of services/products rests with the individual practitioner.
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TEMPO

BREEZE

MOUNTING

Endo
(4-hole)

Endo (IP)

Endo (IP)
Exo (ALX)

Endo (IP)
Exo (ALX)

Endo (IP)

Endo (IP)

Endo (IP)

Endo (IP)

Endo (IP)

Endo (IP)

Endo (IP)

WEIGHT LIMIT

220 lbs (21-24 cm)
250 Ibs (25-26 cm)
275 Ibs (27-30 cm)

250 Ibs (25-26 cm)
275 Ibs (27-30 cm)

250 Ibs (21-24 cm)
275 Ibs (25-30 cm)*

300 Ibs (Endo)
352 Ibs (Exo)

220 lbs

330 Ibs (21-25 cm)
365 Ibs (26-30 cm)

275 Ibs

220 Ibs (21-24 cm)
300 Ibs (25-30 cm)

220 Ibs (21-24 cm)
300 Ibs (25-30 cm)

300 Ibs (21-24 cm)
330 Ibs (25-30 cm)

220 Ibs (21-25 cm)
275 (26-30 cm)

* Low impact only

SIZES

21-30 cm

25-30 cm

21-30 cm

22-31cm

21-30 cm

21-30 cm

21-30 cm

21-30 cm

21-30 cm

21-30 cm

21-30 cm
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BUILD HEIGHT

6.4 in (21-24 cm)
7.2in (25-26 cm)
7.6in (27-30 cm)

4.7 in (25-26 cm)
5.2in (27-30 cm)

2.5-2.7 in (IP)
5.0-5.2 in (ALX)

3.5in 0P
6.0 in (ALX)

24in

2.3in

3.0in

3.1in (21-24 cm)
3.3in(25-30 cm

2.2in (21-24 cm)
2.5in (25-26 cm)
2.6in(27-30 cm)

2.5in

2.4 1in (21-25 cm)
2.6in(26-30 cm)

WEIGHT**

667 g

631g

585

678 g

529¢

559¢

749 ¢

744 ¢

526¢

500¢g
S23¢g
(25 cm)

**26 cm, including
Enviroshell
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3
18mo /
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L-CODE*

L5981

L5981 +

L5986

L5981 +
L5986

L5979

L5979

L5981

L5981 +
L5968

L5972 +
L5968

L5972 +
L5986

L5972

L5972

ENVIROSHELL HEEL HEIGHT

000
-narrow
& wide

000
‘marrow
& wide
000
-narrow
& wide
000
‘marrow
& wide
000

standard
narrow

& wide

000
W sonded

000

standard

00
“ standard

00
“ standard

00
“ standard

00
“ standard

Caucasian, Tan,
Brown, Jet Black

0.38in

0.38in

0.38in

0.5in

0.38in

0.38in

0.38in

0.38in

0.38in

0.38in

0.38in

PRICE

$1,199

$1,099

$1,249

$1,099

$549

$749

$2,399

$1,899

$379

$185

$135
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FOOT MOUNTING WEIGHT LIMIT SIZES IMPACT BUILD HEIGHT WEIGHT* WTY L-CODEt ENVIROSHELL HEELHEIGHT PRICE
w o
= . 220 Ibs (21-24 cm) o S L) 608 o () L5981+ 0o
<l @ Endo (IP) 7.8-8.0in (4-H) 8 2.0in $1,049 (p)
St —_— ACCENT D.Pylon (DP) 20lIss(ardle) | 22 dm 7.8-8.1in (male) 761g ©P) 2 ekl narrow (range) $1,349 o)
3 cm) : wipylon L5990 &wide
< 8.3-8.5in (female)
(7]
w
@ : ONE |® : L5972 + No . $599
2 B, | SIDEKICKS | Endo (IP) 275 Ibs o | 23in 422 2 Ao B Oin o
) SALT WATER FRIENDLY
Lam Adapter 55 Ibs (13-15 cm) 1.9-2.1in (Lam Adpt) oe .
i r ‘ 0.24in(13-15cm) | $799
N Sy, | SCOUT PYemiS 1400 Ibs (16-18 cm) | 13-22.cm gﬂﬂ S Famemd | 183-360" 1 LSOB1 | a . |OZROSTEeT) | iy
& Ce standar H = mounting adapter.
E FRESH WATER FR\E%LY Exo (ALX) 132 Ibs (19-22 cm) 4.1-4.3in (ALX) o 038 E22em) o
o
w .
& Endo (IP) | 100 Ibs (16-18 cm) ©® 21-24in0P) | 215314 00 .
o | TRUPER | 0000 i2ie9.21em | 16210m Al sisinow | derien 1 B My | 0T ¥595
*26 cm, including Enviroshell Caucasian, Tan,
**13-22 cm, including Pyramid Adapter and Enviroshell Brown
DOMETO FLEXION
KNEE TYPE WEIGHT LIMIT WEIGHT BUILD HEIGHT KNEE CENTER  RANGE L-CODE* WTY PRICE
> L . . L5812, L5845
I GUARDIAN | Friction Brake 275 Ibs 537 5in 0.9in 145° ! ! 2 $750
= 8 L5850, L5925
, VICTOR Pneumatic 275 Ibs 710 g 8in 1.1in 145° L5822, 1.5845, L5850 2 $1,450
- -
= . 1010 g (pylon) . . R 15828, .5845,
S ' QQQ CAPITAL Hydraulic 330 lbs 0728 9 eyl 9in 0.67 in 130 L5850, L5925 3 $2,799
1 The listing of codes with these products should not be construed as a guarantee for coverage or payment. Ultimate responsibility for the coding of services/products rests with the individual practitioner.
ADVANCE YOUR ENDO METROLINERS,
EDUCATION COMPONENTS SLEEVES, AND
College Park Campus offers Highly engineered ROLL-ONS

free education, training, and for noise abatement

Shaped for fit and flexibility
and strength.

certification opportunities . o
PP with cushioning comfort.

for prosthetists and other
healthcare professionals.

Enroll today:

college-park.com/education

197 LIT PDR LCODE 211109



