PRODUCT DESK REFERENCE

T800.728.7950 586.294.7950 | **F800.294.0067** 586.294.0067 | college-park.com



		FOOT	MOUNTING	WEIGHT LIMIT	SIZES	IMPACT	BUILD HEIGHT	WEIGHT**	WTY	L-CODE†	ENVIROSHELL	HEEL HEIGHT	PRICE
INTEGRATED SPRING TECHNOLOGY	SALT WATER FRIENDLY	SOLEUS	Endo (4-hole)	220 lbs (21-24 cm) 250 lbs (25-26 cm) 275 lbs (27-30 cm)	21-30 cm	K3 K4	6.4 in (21-24 cm) 7.2 in (25-26 cm) 7.6 in (27-30 cm)	667 g	3	L5981	CTBD narrow & wide	0.38 in	\$1,199
INTEGRA		VELOCITY	Endo (IP)	250 lbs (25-26 cm) 275 lbs (27-30 cm)	25-30 cm	КЗ К4 L м Н	4.7 in (25-26 cm) 5.2 in (27-30 cm)	631 g	3	L5981 + L5986	narrow & wide	0.38 in	\$1,099
		VENTURE	Endo (IP) Exo (ALX)	250 lbs (21-24 cm) 275 lbs (25-30 cm)*	21-30 cm	K3 K4	2.5-2.7 in (IP) 5.0-5.2 in (ALX)	585 g	3	L5981 + L5986	CTBU narrow & wide	0.38 in	\$1,249
TRI-AXIAL		TRUSTEP	Endo (IP) Exo (ALX)	300 lbs (Endo) 352 lbs (Exo)	22-31 cm	K3 K4	3.5 in (IP) 6.0 in (ALX)	678 g	3 18mo / 300+ lbs	L5979	narrow & wide	0.5 in	\$1,099
		TRIBUTE	Endo (IP)	220 lbs	21-30 cm	K3	2.4 in	529 g	2	L5979	standard narrow & wide	0.38 in	\$549
CARBON	FRESH WATER FRIENDLY	HORIZON HD	Endo (IP)	330 lbs (21-25 cm) 365 lbs (26-30 cm)	21-30 cm	L M H	2.3 in	559 g	3	L5981	GTBU standard	0.38 in	\$749
CURVED HYDRAULIC		ODYSSEY _{K3}	Endo (IP)	275 lbs	21-30 cm	K3	3.0 in	749 g	3	L5981 + L5968	CTBD standard	0.38 in	\$2,399
CURVED		ODYSSEY _{K2}	Endo (IP)	220 lbs (21-24 cm) 300 lbs (25-30 cm)	21-30 cm	K 2	3.1 in (21-24 cm) 3.3 in (25-30 cm	744 g	2	L5972 + L5968	CTB standard	0.38 in	\$1,899
		CELSUS	Endo (IP)	220 lbs (21-24 cm) 300 lbs (25-30 cm)	21-30 cm	2	2.2 in (21-24 cm) 2.5 in (25-26 cm) 2.6 in (27-30 cm)	526 g	2	L5972 + L5986	GTB standard	0.38 in	\$379
K 2		ТЕМРО	Endo (IP)	300 lbs (21-24 cm) 330 lbs (25-30 cm)	21-30 cm	K2	2.5 in	500 g	2	L5972	GTB standard	0.38 in	\$185
	SALT WATER FRIENDLY	BREEZE	Endo (IP)	220 lbs (21-25 cm) 275 (26-30 cm)	21-30 cm	K2	2.4 in (21-25 cm) 2.6 in (26-30 cm)	523 g (25 cm)	2	L5972	CTB standard	0.38 in	\$135

* Low impact only

**26 cm, including Enviroshell Caucasian, Tan, Brown, Jet Black

PRODUCT DESK REFERENCE

T800.728.7950 586.294.7950 | F800.294.0067 586.294.0067 | college-park.com



		FOOT	MOUNTING	WEIGHT LIMIT	SIZES	IMPACT	BUILD HEIGHT	WEIGHT*	WTY	L-CODE [†]	ENVIROSHELL	HEEL HEIGHT	PRICE
ADJUSTABLE HEEL		ACCENT	Endo (IP) D.Pylon (DP)	220 lbs (21-24 cm) 250 lbs (25-28 cm)	21-28 cm	K3	3.3-3.9 in (IP) 7.8-8.0 in (4-H) 7.8-8.1 in (male) 8.3-8.5 in (female)	608 g (IP) 761 g (DP) w/pylon	2	L5981+ L5986+ L5990	G B	2.0 in (range)	\$1,049 (IP) \$1,349 (DP)
STUBBIES	SALT WATER FRIENDLY	SIDEKICKS	Endo (IP)	275 lbs	ONE SIZE	K2	2.3 in	422 g	2	L5972 + L5986	No Enviroshell	O in	\$599 (Pair)
PEDIATRIC	NEW!	SCOUT	Lam Adapter Pyramid Receiver Exo (ALX)	55 lbs (13-15 cm) 100 lbs (16-18 cm) 132 lbs (19-22 cm)	13-22 cm	K3 L M H	1.9-2.1 in (Lam Adpt) 1.8-2.1 in (Pyramid) 2.1-2.4 in (Receiver) 4.1-4.3 in (ALX)	183-360**	1	L5981	CTB standard	0.24 in (13-15cm) 0.25 in (16-18 cm) 0.38 in (19-22 cm)	\$799 (including mounting adapter)
	-	TRUPER	Endo (IP) Exo (ALX)	100 lbs (16-18 cm) 132 lbs (19-21 cm)	16-21 cm	K3	2.1-2.4 in (IP) 4.3-4.6 in (ALX)	215-314 g (16-21 cm)	1	L5979	CTB standard	0.25 in	\$595

*26 cm, including Enviroshell

**13-22 cm, including Pyramid Adapter and Enviroshell

Caucasian, Tan, Brown

		KNEE	TYPE	WEIGHT LIMIT	WEIGHT	BUILD HEIGHT	DOME TO KNEE CENTER	FLEXION RANGE	L-CODE†	WTY	PRICE
2		GUARDIAN	Friction Brake	275 lbs	537 g	5 in	0.9 in	145°	L5812, L5845, L5850, L5925	2	\$750
K3		VICTOR	Pneumatic	275 lbs	710 g	8 in	1.1 in	145°	L5822, L5845, L5850	2	\$1,450
K3 / K4	FRESH WATER FRIENDLY	CAPITAL	Hydraulic	330 lbs	1010 g (pylon) 1020 g (pyramid)	9 in	0.67 in	130°	L5828, L5845, L5850, L5925	3	\$2,799

[‡] The listing of codes with these products should not be construed as a guarantee for coverage or payment. Ultimate responsibility for the coding of services/products rests with the individual practitioner.

ALSO AVAILABLE



ADVANCE YOUR EDUCATION

College Park Campus offers free education, training, and certification opportunities for prosthetists and other healthcare professionals.

Enroll today: college-park.com/education





METROLINERS, SLEEVES, AND ROLL-ONS

Shaped for fit and flexibility with cushioning comfort.